IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE = * BEFORE THE
E. corner of Greenspring Valley Road

at Valley Acres Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2007 Greenspring Valley Road)
* CASE NO. 02-030-A

Karen & Ronald Schaftel

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Karen and Ronald Schaftel. The
variance request is for property located at 2007 Greenspring Valley Road, in the Stevenson area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure on a comner lot to be located outside of the
third (1/3) of the lot farthest removed from any strest (Valley Acres Road), and from Section
1A01.3.B.3 of the B.C.ZR., to permit a garage to be located 70 ft. from the center line of an
adjacent public road in lieu of the minimum 75 f. required. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

£ | ! ThePetitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
- §

;: g, Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
; Q\‘ g indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

; information, photographs, and affidavits submitted f)rovide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this gjf day of August, 2000, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure on a corner lot to be located outside of the
third (1/3) of the lot farthest removed from any street (Valley Acres Road), and from Section
1A01.3.B.3 of the B.C.ZR,, to permit a garage to be located 70 fi. from the center line of an
adjacent public road in lieu of the minimum 75 ft. required, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original condition.

k/w% (ofroce

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

August 21, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Schaftel
2007 Greenspring Valley Road
Stevenson, Maryland 21153

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-030-A
Property: 2007 Greenspring Valley Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schaftel:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed .._. ..
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

N/ A

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

¢: William P. Mouk, Principal
Morris & Ritchie Associates, Inc.
111 West Road, Suite 245
Towson, MD 21204

Census 2000 ‘%

For You, For Baltimore County

% Census 20600

%G%; BT eayeiod o™ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2007 Greenspring Valley Road
which is presently zoned R-C- 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which is described in the description and plat aitached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

2. 400.1 to permit an accessory structure on a corner lot to be located outside of
Yy
the third (1/3) of the lot farthest- removed from any street (Valley Acres Road).
P2 3. Section 1A 01.3.B.3 to permit am—seecessery structure (garage) to be located 70’

from the center line of an adjacent public road in lieu of the minimum 75" required.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
1, or we, agree 0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalfies of
perjury, that liwe are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaseriLessee: Legal Owner(s):
Ronald Schaftel

Name - Type or Print Name - Type i

Signature Signature M

Karen SBchaftel

Address Telephone No. Na%yﬁirjﬁré |

City State Zip Code Signature work 410-347-4800
Attorney For Petitioner: 2007 Green Spring Valley Road 410-602-6220
Address Telephone No.
Stevenson MD 21153
Name - Type cr Print City State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:
P'Q“a‘rfe William P, Monk, Principal
pompdny Name
110 West Road, Suite 245 410-821-1690
pddrels Telephane No. Address Telephone No.
Towson MD) 21204
State Zip Cade City State Zip Code

ic Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltmore County, this
ay of that the subject matter of this petiion be set for a public heanng, adveriseq, as required by the zoning regulations
ore County and that the propeny be reposted

Zeoning Commissioner of Balimaere County

_CASE No. C 20320 1) e b SIY) e OQTATO
ERE ‘ 5/98 Estimated Posting Date O .7“ g. Cr i O(

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORDE

ras




® @
f“ Af ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Thiait the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ 2007 Greenspring Valley Road

Address
Stevenson, Maryland 21153
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the reguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

The property is irregular in configuration. The existing improvements (pool and dwelling)
and sloping topography dictate the positioning 6f the proposed accessory use on the site.
Relocating the pool house to alleviate the variance requests would be unnecessarily
burdensome, whereas the proposed location would not impact the surrounding mneighboring
properties and therefore is consistent with the spirit and intent of the regulations.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
adverlising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(UBLA o S. Slofit

Signature Signature
Rowes ©. Schafdel Koed Q. Schofdel
Name - Type or Print Narne - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this %ay of . &09/ before me, a Notary Public of the

State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid-persqfiélly appeared

SOl D D, S haFTel b= K apon) S G b Tl

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified fo me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

7-03:00 5,
5z <R

Date Notary Pyblic

My Commission Expires 2 ~ &/ =2~

REV (09/15/93




1|'

MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

= W &l W
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS, miTiEC J:=

AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

\

ZONING DESCRIPTION
FOR
2007 GREENSPRING VALLEY RD

Beginning at a point on the south side of Greenspring Valley Road which is 50
feet wide at the distance of 50 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Valley Acres Road which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot# 1, in the
subdivision of Valley Acres as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 17, Folio # 5,
containing 51,270 square feet. Also known as 2007 Greenspring Valley Road and
located in the 3™ Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District.

M 410-515-9000 W FAX 410-515-8002
W 410-821-1690 W FAX 410-821-1748
B 410-792-9792 B FAX 410-792-7395

O R C0-d

[0 8445-A BOX HILL CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE, ABINGDON, MD 21009
E(?w WEST ROAD, SUITE 245, TOWSON, MD 21204
J 9090 JUNCTION DRIVE, SUITE 9, ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MD 20701
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CERTIFICATECF POSTING ¢

RE: Case No.: O2-030-A

Petitioner/Developer: Kpnald + Karen
Schafte

Date of Hearing/Closing: §-/3 -0l

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at M@M@L&{
[imohim , MD 2/093 _ _
The s:gn(s) were posted on___\ i! ) l!l @ 200/

( Month, Day, Year) - -

SHANNSREBEDW Elans e

uoenss(ﬁg%f‘sija. 21784

(City, State, Zip-Code)
/0 78/ 7’7

(Telephone Number)




DEPARTMENT @F PERMITS AND DEVELOF@JENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimere County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zening Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: @, A - O30 - @

Petitioner: __ RAINMALD S\

Address or Location: __ ‘2007 (:tﬁéjj sﬁ‘mm \)&L&.@“t Rahd
BRadL LAMDY LE MDD 2 093

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _~TomND SCRART=C

Address: _ 200 C?@\ZEJ &P‘?-criﬂ \)Au_t?:\' YROAN
R A s MO ZoR

Teiephone Number: Yo RY7- ?f&bo

Revised 2/20/38 - SCJ

-l

OR-030 {3



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

LY
Case Number 03- OBC‘ -A Address TXOO 7 ( :ﬂ;ﬂ%@u@ bPrquch

—— .

Contact Person: Aot E \:l (&L B NDEIO Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Prir]t Your Name
FilingDate: _ C (- |\ 7- Of Posting Date: C7"XH-Of  Closing Date: 08-(3-Cl.

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for alt associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 0)-{ O3C | -A Address _ XCC 7 GREE~SPce Uivues iy

s N, T o - AN TETS
Petitioner's Name _ D+ AF T & L}’Eﬂu’fw? KT}TL(:% Telephoned <o - ocCL'Z —é;g;zz@
PostingDate: (O 7- 29 - O Closing Date: _ OS~ i%- ¢y

. . L .- — / —
Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4 (¢ ceccat~ S=teectore Coliooe Tume i /2 OF

C—':/L cr Eepo (;\_(_er—xgm" TS FT




Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

RE
&\‘.}\O ) P
< 2)
= R ‘)

Baltimore County

* > x iy | Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
% W Development Management 410-887-3353
Ly

Fax: 410-887-5708
August 16, 2001

Karen & Ronald Schatftel
2007 Green Spring Valley Road
Stevenson MD 21153

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schaftel:
RE: Case Number: 02-030-A, 2007 Greenspring Valley Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July
17, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All commentis will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W Cond Frchasds 0

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 60 L
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures
c: William P Monk, Principal, Morris & Ritchie Associates Inc, 110 West Road,

Suite 245, Towson 21204
People’s Counsel

r@-\ Printed with Soybean !nk
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 6, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 13, 2001
Ttem Nos. 018, 019, 021, 022, 023, 025,
026, 028, 029088 031, 032, 033,
035. and 057

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-8-13-200]-NO COMMENT ITEMS-962001 doc



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

Augwst 14, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 11]

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: Ses Below

Location: DISTRIBUTICN MEETING OF August 6, 2001
Item No.:
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments regarding the item
numbers:

018, 022, 023, 025, 026, 028, 029, 030, 033, 034, and 035

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oy

Prinled with Soybean Ink
%} on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 14, 2001
Department of Permits and

Development Management
FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-017, 02-025, 02-028, 02-029 & 02-030
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

. : - i
Prepared by: Q.Q,\ \ i o

I

A6 12
- N
Section Chief: 17 G %—;_ }
v r r L

AFK/JL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration S, Forart
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: 9 /-0 /
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No.- o~ g Cpi S A

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Jackson:
We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/US | 2 @,

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (igredlein@sha state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//MA

./’V Kenneth A. McDonald Jjr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My tetephone number s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol! Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



MORRIS & RlTCHIE,SSOCIATES, INC.

o1
Fy=—T——eua
W a4 m ¥* W
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS, = }\"‘.-l = N ‘!;!
[ —
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
'/_/4_/
July 3, 2001
Baltimore County

Department of Permits and
Development Management

111 Chesapeake Avenue, Room 123

Towson, MD 21204

Subject: Zoning appiication drop-off
2007 Greenspring Valley Road
Baltimore County, Maryland

Attached please find the application form, plats and exhibits to accompany our drop-off.
There are no outstanding zoning violations for this property. John Lewis has reviewed this plan.

Should you have any questions or require further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me
at our Towson office.

] MORRIS & R -
e—pe—
{ T acr. ASSOCIATES, « Very Truly Yours,
B AN, W ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS,
w—'

|

Y

WILLIAM P. MONK

PRINCIPAL

PLANNERS, SURVEYORS & MORRIS CHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
} }
143 WEST ROAD, SUITE 245 f ; "
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ] -

{410} 821-1690

FAX (410) B21-1748 William P. Monk

E-MAIL, wmonk@mragta.com

Principal
#12167
Enclosure
WPM: sdm\s\12 16 Mappforms\G70301
O] 3445-A BOX HILL CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE, ABINGDON, MD 21009 B 410-515-9000 W FAX 410-515-9002
110 WEST ROAD, SUITE 245, TOWSON, MD 21204 W 410-821-1600 H FAX 410-821-1748

[J 9090 JUNCTION DRIVE, SUITE 9, ANNAPOULIS JUNCTION, MD 20701 H 410-792-9782 M FAX 410-792-7395



TS MORRIS & RITCHIE JATES, INC. &g.@_‘;]@@m&@m&&.

[ ] o W
=857 B ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PANNERS,
B  SURVEYORS, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
ﬁ » DATE JOBNO.
1/2] a1 | 121677
arrenTion | 1

D 3445-A BOX HILL CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE, ABINGDON, MD 21008 B 410-515-9000 B FAX 410-515-9002

110 WEST ROAD, SUITE 245, TOWSON, MD 21204 W 410-821-1690 B FAX 410-821-1748 RE: ': ! :0—-{ &ML G

3 9080 JUNCTION DRIVE, SUITE 9, ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MB 20701 i 410-792-9792 B FAX 410-792-7395

Vit YRS

Youa

Wo weclesiAles Ads VARAJos APPLcAYid

WE ARE SENDING YOU D‘(Qttached Q Under separate cover via M DEUU/ QL the: following items:
> T Shop drawings K _Prints Q Plans O Samples O Specifications
d Copy of letter O Change order O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

> APPecAvion Forms ] APPITAVIT

vARMA /s Ay

200" 2ok MAP

12
? FROPEFA P —fVid/
[ ADJeirishsg t+ PaNId s REd i RemeET S

u Aamaa o

250 FPorido P

THNT S

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

AFor approval O Approved as submitted O Resubmit copies for approvai
1 For your use Q Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution
O As requested O Returned for corrections 3 Retum corrected prints

3 Forreviewandcomment O

QO FOR BIDS DUE 20 O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS

o SIGNED: / A m f/lﬂfﬂ%

if enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once
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Intake Planner Date Assigned
DROP-OFF PETITIONS 3
PROCESSING CHECK-OFF TReergoen
[[1 Two Questions Answered on Cover Sheet: /- S-0/(

Any previous reviews in the zoning office? .
Any current buitding or zoning violations on site? \xf E’Ul

[ ] Petition Form Matches Plat in these areas:
Address
Zoning
Legal Owner(s)
Contract Purchaser(s)
Request (if listed on plat)

D Petition Form (must be current PDM form) is Complete:

Request:
Section Numbers
Correct Wording (must relate to the code, especially floodptain and historical standard
wording. Variances must include the reguest in lieu of the required code quantities.
Hardship/Practical Difficulty Reasons

Legal Owner/Contract Purchaser:
Signatures (originais)
Printed/Typed Name and Title (if company)

Attorney (if incorporated)

Signature/Address/Telephone Number of Attorney

Correct Number of Petition Forms, Descriptions and Plats
200 Scale Zoning Map
Check: Amount Correct? Signed?

ZAC Plat Information: -
~Location (by Garl) 001'2_ QE/S Comms:/)m ZEY Ma”cw fch/
out NEfS Unlley Hores - ‘
Zoning: Acreage: Previous Hearing Listed With Decision
Election District ____ Counciimanic District Case#
Check to See if the Subject Site or Request is:
CBCA
Floodplain
Elderly
Historical
Pawn Shop
Helicopter
*If Yes, Print Special Handling Category Here
*If No, Print No

OO

tem Number Assigned Date Accepted for Filing



MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

110 WEST RCAD, SUITE 2485
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

{410) 821-1690

FAX: (410) 821-1748

2007 GREENSPRING VALLEY RD
SCHAFER RESID&NCE
SHEET # NW »&-€

3RD ELECTION DASTRICT
JRD COUNCIL MANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE: 1"=200°

DATE: 6/24/01

CRAWN BY: PCK

DESIGN BY: WM

REVIEW BY: WM JOB NG. : 12167
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N. W.
1I-E

LOCATION

STEVENSON

PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401
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EDNA C SEIDMAN
4452/65
PARCEL: 145
ZONED: R.C.2

TAX NO: 04030319028840

~ LARISA & MIKHAIL RUDY

© GENERAL NOTES :
o - 1. APPLICANT/OWNER : RON SCHAFTEL

2007 GREENSPRING VALLEY RD
STEVENSON, MD 21153-0650

- | | - o 2. EXISTING ZONING : RC2 (NW 11E) |
| B _ | 3. PROPOSED ZONING : NO CHANGE
. o 4, LOT AREA : 51,270 SF OR 1.177 AC +/-
| 5. EXISTING USE : RESIDENCE, SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED )
6. PROPOSED USE : DETACHED POOL HOUSE (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) + GARAGE ADDITION
! 7. BUILDING AREA : LVING SPACE : 4700 SF S
. _ GARAGE : 1300 SF  (ATTACHED)
POOL HOUSE : 400 SF  (DETACHED)
_ TOTAL : 6400 SF S
- o 8. PARKING : ~ REQUIRED  PROVIDED
Y ; RESIDENCE (SINGLE FAMLY DETACHED) : 2 3 STALL GARAGE
| . / N | 9. SETBACKS : ACCESSORY STRUCTURES FROM PROPERTY LNE
| o | o REQUIRED  PROMIDED
. , . FRONT : NA NA
SDE: 35 67
| | RERR: 25 16
| S I | " PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES FROM CENTER LINE OF ADJACENT PUBLIC ROAD(S)
| | - REQUIRED  PROVIDED | |
o | | VALEY KRESRD: 75 710 m |
| | 0. UTILITES : PRNVATE SEPTIC & WELL | | |

11. TAX MAP : 68, GRID 3, PARCEL 310

12. ELECTION DISTRICT NO. : 3RD

. 13, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : 3RD

/14 STEIS NOT N THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN.

| 15. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE GREENSPRING VALLEY NRHD. THE LANDMARKS
" 'PRESERVATION COMMISSION HAS DETERMINED THAT NO PUBLIC HEARING IS REQUIRED
© FOR PURPOSES OF ESTABLISHING HISTORIC COMPATIBILITY. | .

16. TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER : 04030309075175

NE

| 7965/144 | , o 17. DEED REFERENCE : 12675/436
o v%wm_mmwdw_mﬁw m I . 18. BULDING HEIGHT : MAXMUM PERMITTED BULDING HEGHT FUR :
T NG: 0403055033830 o \  ACCESSORY STRICTIRE IS 15 THE PROOSED BULDNG WAL NOT EXCED 15
. o | | - 19. PREVIOUS ZONING CASE : NONE
N IR - N \ A 20, ALL BUILDING ADDITIONS/IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED |
L \ S IN COUPLINCE NTH APPLICIBLE BOCA MO FRE CODE REQUREMENTS.
| I , - © VARIANCE NOTES : _ o
o <>_“N_>ZOW 1— \ | \ 1. SECTION 1A01.3B.3 TO PERMT A PROPOSED ADDITION (ATTACHED GARAGE) TO BE LOCATED 7
. | | . L‘ ) - o B | RO THE CENTER LINE OF A STREET (VALLEY ACRES R0) N LEU OF THE MNMM 75
T L o e S | R S . S ' . I 7 I ,:.1.1}1 oy ‘ p . B I vf\\“ i : B .
. B <>_”N_>ZOm 2 — ‘ e - v%&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ%§§q§%§;ﬁﬁ*ﬁmﬁs@ﬁ
- - , V , " REAR 1/3 LOT AREA |
: o ~\ PROPOSED POOL HOUSE
f o e N\ DETACHED ACCESSORY
- 13952/209 N BUIDING
B o PARCEL: 310 LOT: 2 o )
3 1 ZONED: R.C.2 o : |
- B | TAX NO: 04030312021725 - NfF I
-G . S MIRA & MANASHIR YUSUPOV
. - . 11345/3713
- K | | , | - \  PARCEL: 310 LOT: 3
A . ZONED: RC2
R z | / \ - TAX NO: 04030319061890 =
- o /// R \

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 1000’

Tt &%

NOTE: PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM A LOCATION SURVEY BY JS. DALLAS, INC.

"MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

110 WEST ROAD SUITE 245
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 8211690
FAX (410) 8211748

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE APPLICATION

2007 GREENSPRING VALLEY RD
| SCHAFTEL RESDENCE =

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. JOB NO.: 12167

REVISIONS

SCALE: 1"=30'

DATE: 6/24/01

DRAWN BY: PCK

DESIGN BY: WM

REVIEW BY: WM

SHEET: 1 OF 1
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